

No. PSW/CDO/DOM-432 /2024

March 26, 2024

CIRCULAR

Subject: ROLL-OUT OF PSW MODULE FOR THE SINDH EXCISE, TAXATION & NARCOTICS CONTROL (ET&NC) DEPARTMENT

The PSW module for the Sindh Excise, Taxation & Narcotics Control (ET&NC) Department pertaining to digital collection of Sindh Infrastructure Development Cess (SIDC), SIDC waivers against Bank Guarantees/NTN, Management of Bank Guarantees, SIDC payment and bank guarantee report generation through the PSW system has successfully completed test run. After having run and tested the system, PSW module for Sindh ET&NC Department is now being rolled out for the ET&NC officers and traders across the country. It is, therefore, informed that SIDC waiver requests and management of Bank Guarantees, etc. will be switched to PSW from WeBOC w.e.f. Thursday 04.04.2024.

2. After the above date, the Sindh ET&NC department related requests/permissions shall be routed through the PSW system. To ensure a smooth transition, PSW has arranged an online refresher training session for Sindh ET&NC officers and traders as per below detail:

SR #	Training/Awareness Session	Mode of Delivery	Date/Time	Meeting ID
1.	PSW Sindh ET&NC Module Roll-out Training Session	Online ZOOM Session.	Thursday, 28.03.2024 @ 11:00 am	Meeting ID: 860 1414 3720







In view of foregoing, it is requested that all relevant stakeholders, falling within 3. respective jurisdictions may kindly be informed about the training/awareness sessions and switch over dates as per the above schedule so that maximum participation in the session is ensured.

> (Naveed Abbas Memon) **Chief Domain Officer**

Distribution:

- 1. The Secretary, Excise, Taxation & Narcotics Control, Government of Sindh Tughlaq House, Sindh Secretariat, Karachi
- 2. The Director General, Sindh Excise, Taxation & Narcotics Control Department, D.G's Complex, Telephone House, Plot Survey No. RY-8/1, Near Jang Press, I.I. Chundrigar Road, Karachi
- 3. The Chief Executive Officer, Pakistan Single Window, Islamabad.
- 4. The Chief Collector of Customs Appraisement/Enforcement (South), Karachi.
- 5. The Chief Collector of Customs (Balochistan), Quetta.
- 6. The Chief Collector of Customs Appraisement/Enforcement (Central), Lahore.
- 7. The Chief Collector of Customs (North), Islamabad.
- 8. The Chief Collector of Customs (KPK), Peshawar.
- 9. The Focal Person, Sindh ET&NC Department, Karachi.
- 10. Federation of Pakistan Chambers of Commerce and Industry, Karachi.
- 11. All Pakistan Customs Agents Association, Karachi.
- 12. Karachi Custom Agents Association (KCAA), Karachi.
- 13. All relevant Trade Associations/ Trade bodies.